SRF Disbursement Request Form															
Participant Inf	ormation														
Name: Town of Bristol Water Utility							SRF Loan Number:				DW22282001				
UEI #: NF35QSFKCC57			Cag	Cage Code: 8701		870T8	Reques	t Numb	er:		16				
Mailing Address:	PO Box 122														
City: Bristol	~		Stat	e:	IN		ZIP Cod	le:			46	507-948	9		
Contact Person:	Mr	. Mike Yo	der	der Contac			t Phone Number: 574-848			574-848-	8-4853				
Authorized Representative: Ms. Cathy Antonelli Authorized Representative Phone Number: 574-848-7007															
If requesting reimb	ursement to the	Participa	nt by wire	transi	fer please	provide	the follov	ving inf	ormatio	n:					
Bank Name:						Bank Ro	uting Nu	mber:							
Account Name:						Account	Number	:							
Loan Information	1														
Description of wor made (services, fee		0		Engine	eering Fe	es									
Is any part of this c	laim funded by ar	n alternat	te funding	sourc	e?									YES	⊠ NO
If yes, please ident	fy the source and	l amount	of the cla	im fur	nded by t	he alterna	ite source	(OCRA	, SAP, Lo	ocal				\$	
Is any part of this o	laim funded by th	ne Indian:	a Brownfie	elds Pr	ogram?									YES	⊠ ио
Has the Participant														YES	⊠ NO
Is any part of this c	laim a result of a	change o	rder? If y	es, ple	ase attac	h the SRF	change o	rder ap	proval le	etter.				YES	⊠ NO
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe:						⊠ NO									
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? YES NO NO															
Loan Financial In	formation														
Original Loan Amo	unt: 												\$	15,709,0	00
Total Amount of Previous Disbursements:						\$	\$ 2,590,877								
Balance Available After this Disbursement:												\$	\$ 13,094,266		
Amount to Contr	actor for this R	equest:											\$	23,857	
Is any part of this r	equest a partial o	r final re	lease of re	etainag	ge to the	contracto	r?							YES	⊠ NO
Contractor Name:	Jones Petri	e Rafinsk	i			DUNS	#:								
Mailing address:	325 S Lafay	ette Blvd													
City: South E	end		Stat	e:	IN		ZIP Cod	le:				46601			
Wiring Information	:														
Bank Name:	1 st Source Ban	k				Bank	Routing N	lumber	: (0712121	28				
Account Name:	Jones Petrie R	afinski				Accou	ınt Numb	er:	1	1000151	9				
Retainage Amou	nt for this Requ	est:											\$	0	
Participant request	s that the retaina	ige amou	nt be held	by SR	RF:										
Participant request	s that the retaina	ige amou	nt be sen	t to the	e Particip	ant via ch	eck to th	e mailir	ng addre	ss listed	above:				
Participant request	s that the retaina	ige amou	nt be sent	t to the	e followir	ng bank:									
Bank Name:						Bank	Routing N	Number	:						
Account Name: Account Number:															
Total Amount of this Request: \$ 23,857															
The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive programs.															
Authorized Repress Signature:			5.		- (=/(=/)		mpnunc		////		ate:				
For Internal Use O	nly:	-										L			
Approved By:			Date:			GPR A	mount:	\$			Lead An	nount:	\$		



South Bend & Fort Wayne / www.jprlsource.com

Civil Engineering / Architecture / Landscape Architecture / Land Surveying Planning / GIS Consulting / Environmental / Utility Management

January 31, 2025

Project No:

2023-00005

Invoice No:

0050604

Due Date:

March 02, 2025

Invoice Total

23,856.87

Project

Town of Bristol

303 E. Vistula St.

Bristol, IN 46507

2023-00005

Water System Improvements Professional Services from January 01, 2025 to January 31, 2025

Phase

001

101 - Study & Report

Fee

Billing Phase	Fee	Percent Complete	Earned	Previous Fee Billing	Current Fee Billing
Study & Report	30,000.00	100.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00
Preliminary Design	560,000.00	100.00	560,000.00	560,000.00	0.00
Final Design	300,000.00	100.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00
Bidding	51,000.00	100.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	0.00
Construction Admin	324,000.00	32.2181	104,386.76	85,798.01	18,588.75
Post Construction Services	60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RPR (Inspection)	391,000.00	15.3517	60,025.00	55,605.00	4,420.00
Es'mt & Land Acquisition Assistance	135,000.00	32.4067	43,748.98	43,748.98	0.00
Total Fee	1,851,000.00	1	1,149,160.74	1,126,151.99	23,008.75
	Total Fee			23	3,008.75
		Tota	I this Phase	23	3,008.75

Phase

009

109 - Direct Expenses

Reimbursable Expenses

Short Elliott Hendrickson, Inc.

1/21/2025

Short Elliott Hendrickson,

Observ Services

848.12

Inc.

Total Reimbursables

848.12

848.12

Total this Phase

848.12

Total this Invoice ____

23,856.87

Please remit all payments to Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp. 325 S. Lafayette Blvd. South Bend, IN 46601. If you have any questions or would like to pay via ACH or credit card please call 574-232-4388 or email us at accounting@jprlsource.com.

SERVICE CHARGE: A delinquency charge of 1.5% per month (which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 18%) will be added to all amounts not paid 30 days after invoice date.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service!

Project	2023-00005	Water System I	mprovements	Invoice	0050604				
Outstanding Invoices									
	Number	Date	Balance						
	0050355	11/30/2024	31,462.36						
	0050406	12/31/2024	18,919.75						
	Total		50,382.11						

Please remit all payments to <u>Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp. 325 S. Lafayette Blvd. South Bend, IN 46601.</u> If you have any questions or would like to pay via ACH or credit card please call 574-232-4388 or email us at accounting@jprlsource.com.

SERVICE CHARGE: A delinquency charge of 1.5% per month (which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 18%) will be added to all amounts not paid 30 days after invoice date.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service!